Embassy of India

Athens

No. Ath/Adm/602/01/2024

List of Holidays to be Observed during the Year 2026

04 September, 2025

—

S.No. | Holiday Date Day |
1) | Republic Day January 26 Monday '
2) Holi March 4 Wednesday
3) | Id-ul-Fitr March 21 ~ Saturday |
4) | Greek Independence Day March 25 Wednesday
5) Good Friday (Greek Orthodox) April 10 Friday
E} Easter Monday April 13 ' Monday
7} Budha Purnima May 1 Friday
8) | Id-ul-Zuha(Bakrid) May 27 ~ Wednesday
9) | Holy Spirit Monday June 1 Monday '
~ 10) | Muharram June 26 Friday
11) | Independence Day August 15 Saturday
12) | Prophet Mohammad's Birthday (Id-e-Milad) Aﬁgust 26 Wednesday
13) | Janmashtami September 4 Friday
14) | Mahatma Gandhi's Birthday o October 2 Friday
15) | OXI Day October 28 Wednesday
16) | Diwali (Deepaval)) ~ November 8 Sunday
17) | Christmas Day " December 25 Friday
(Balji Nagrath)
First Secretary (Head of Chancery)
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1. All Officers/officials of the Embassy

2. CE/GA/CR-SB/CR-JNB/DB/PA-I/PA-II/PA-III/PB-I/PB-II/PB-III/PC/PD/PE/PF/PGDivison, MEA,

MNew Delhi
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